507411173 07/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7458101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPITALOGIX, LLC	12/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITALOGIX IP, LLC	
Street Address:	327 MARTEL LANE	
City:	COPPELL	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17872985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6508123400 Phone:

Email: athomas@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: K. BRIAN BATHURST Address Line 1: **CARR & FERRELL LLP**

Address Line 2: 411 BOREL AVE., SUITE 603 Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10000US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW F. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew F. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022

Total Attachments: 1

507411173

source=10000US_Change_of_Name_2#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 061003 FRAME: 0663

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:55 PM 12/13/2017 FILED 01:55 PM 12/13/2017 SR 20177580866 - File Number 5675803

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CAPITALOGIX, LLC

(Pursuam to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Capitalogix, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to delete Article 1 in its entirety and replace such paragraph with the following:
- "1. The name of the limited liability company is Capitalogix IP, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 12th day of December, 2017.

CAPITALOGIX, LLC

/s/ Howard Getson

Name: Howard Getson Title: Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 061003 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 07/28/2022